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GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT, 1994 
(ACT N0.22 OF 1994) 

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 11 ( 1) of the Restitution of Land Rights Act, 1994 
(Act No.22 of 1994 as amended) that a claim for restitution of land rights on: 

REFERENCE : 6/21210/9210/0/6 

CLAIMANT : Benson Bennett Lizo Sokopo (On behalf of Masingatha Community) 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION EXTENT OF LAND 
ErfNo. 453 
Erf No. 3167 
Erf No. 3194 
Erf No. 5143 
ErfNo. 9798 
Erf No. 5119 
Erf No. 3862 
ErfNo. 2469 
Erf No. 2470 
Erf No. 5168 
Erf No. 2700 

DISTRICT 

TITLE DEED 

DATE SUBMITIED 

CURRENT OWNER 

1.3502 
0.1597 
0.7180 
44.8171 
8.8796 
5.8785 
0.1134 
4.7600 
4.5077 
64.7671 
28.1530 

:King William's Town 

: 16/05/1995 

:Buffalo City Metropolitan Municiaplity, King Williams Town 

Has been submitted to the Regional Land Claims Commissioner and that the Commission on 
Restitution of Land Rights will investigate the claim in terms of the provisions of the Act in due 
course. Any person who has an interest in the above-mentioned land is hereby invited to 
submit, within sixty (60) days from the publication of this notice, any comments/information to: 

Office of the Regional Land Claims Commissioner : Eastern Cape 
Department of Rural Development and Land Reform 
PO Box 1375 
East London 
5200 
Tel: 043 700 6000 
Fax : 043 743 3687 

Mr. L.H. aphutha 
Regional and Claims Commissioner 




