DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND LAND REFORM

NO. 808 08 JULY 2016

GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT, 1994 (ACT NO.22 OF 1994)

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 11 (1) of the Restitution of Land Rights Act, 1994 (Act No.22 of 1994 as amended) that a claim for restitution of land rights on:

REFERENCE : 6/2/2/D/92/0/0/6

CLAIMANT : Benson Bennett Lizo Sokopo (On behalf of Masingatha Community)

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION	EXTENT OF LAND (Hectares)
Erf No. 453	1.3502
Erf No. 3167	0.1597
Erf No. 3194	0.7180
Erf No. 5143	44.8171
Erf No. 9798	8.8796
Erf No. 5119	5.8785
Erf No. 3862	0.1134
Erf No. 2469	4.7600
Erf No. 2470	4.5077
Erf No. 5168	64.7671
Erf No. 2700	28.1530

DISTRICT :King William's Town

TITLE DEED

DATE SUBMITTED : 16/05/1995

CURRENT OWNER : Buffalo City Metropolitan Municiaplity, King Williams Town

Has been submitted to the Regional Land Claims Commissioner and that the Commission on Restitution of Land Rights will investigate the claim in terms of the provisions of the Act in due course. Any person who has an interest in the above-mentioned land is hereby invited to submit, within sixty (60) days from the publication of this notice, any comments/information to:

Office of the Regional Land Claims Commissioner: Eastern Cape

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform

PO Box 1375 East London 5200

Tel: 043 700 6000 Fax: 043 743 3687

Mr. L.H. Maphutha

Regional Land Claims Commissioner